
 
 
 

 
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 

2018 SCHEDULE OF FEES  
 

Primary School 
 
Tuition Fees 
(Does not include uniforms, music instrumental lessons, instrument hire and non-compulsory sporting 
activities) 
 
Tuition Prep - Year 3  $16,920.00 
Tuition Year 4 -6  $17,270.00 
Infrastructure Levy - per family  $500.00 
General Purpose Levy  Prep $560.00 
 Year 1 $925.00 
 Year 2 $945.00 
 Year 3 $1,100.00  
                                                Year 4  $1,225.00 
                                                Year 5  $1,955.00 
                                                Year 6  $2,825.00 
 
Non-Tuition Fees (All year levels unless otherwise stated) 
Uniform Allowance  $1,500.00  
Health Cover - per student (12mths as per 2018 Bupa Premiums)   $544.00 
 

Secondary School 
 
Tuition Fees 
(Does not include uniforms, music instrumental lessons, instrument hire and non-compulsory sporting 
activities) 
 
Tuition Years 7 – 12  $23,060.00 
Building Development - per family  $500.00 
General Purpose Levy Years 7 - 9  $2,098.00 
General Purpose Levy Years 10 – 12  $2,378.00 
Annual Textbook levy  $187.00 
Hospitality Years 11 & 12    $350.00 
Geography Year 12    $500.00 
Marine Studies Years 11 & 12    $600.00 
Music Extension Year 12    $200.00 
VET Course Certificate III only   (as per cost to College) 
 

Non-tuition Fees (All year levels unless otherwise stated) 
Uniform Allowance               $1,500.00 
Health Cover - per student (12mths as per 2018 Bupa Premiums)   $544.00 
QSA Moderation Fee (Year 11 & 12 students)   $369.00 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Tuition & Non-tuition Fees  
All tuition and non-tuition fees will be invoiced per semester prior to commencement of the study period, and will 
become payable in accordance with applicable visa requirements. 
 
Where the study period is less than 6 months, payment in full of all tuition and non-tuition fees payable will be 
required prior to commencement. Where the study period is greater than 6 months, the following will apply: 
- 50% of all tuition and non-tuition fees will be payable prior to the commencement of the first study 

period/semester 
- The remaining 50% of all tuition and non-tuition fees payable, must be paid within two weeks of the 

commencement of the second study period/semester 
 
Finance Policy 
It is the intention of the College Council that the costs set in this current fee schedule will remain for the whole school 
year.  However, the right is reserved to change the fees during the course of the year if circumstances outside the control 
of the Council impact significantly upon the cost of College operations.   
 
 

Payment Methods 
The schools preferred method of payment is by Direct Deposit, Credit Card (Visa, MasterCard, Amex & Diners) or 
Cheque.  Visa & MasterCard attract a 1% fee, Amex incurs a 1.65% fee and Diners 2.2%. 
Registration Fee Registration Fee  
A registration fee of $110.00 (including GST) must be paid with each enrolment registration. This is not refundable and 
does not guarantee a place at the College.  
 
Registration Fee 
A registration fee of $110.00 (including GST) must be paid with each enrolment registration. This is not refundable and 
does not guarantee a place at the College. 
 
Enrolment Fee  
If the registration is accepted, and the all the due processes have been met, a written agreement must be completed and 
signed by the parents and student where applicable along with payment of the $1,000 non-refundable Enrolment Fee. In 
the event that a Visa is refused, the $1,000 enrolment fee will be considered as part of any refund calculation.  Please 
refer to the College Refund policy.  
  
Change of Status – Australian Residency  
 Funding requirements dictate that a change of status for an International student cannot occur after the school year has 
commenced, any changes will only take place at the beginning of the following year.  
If a student changes visa status e.g. becomes a temporary or permanent resident, he/she will continue to pay full 
international fees for the duration of the current year.  
  
Termination of Enrolment  
Please see St Andrew’s Anglican College’s Deferment, Suspension and Cancellation Policy in the International Student 
Guide or on the College website. Please also refer to the College refund policy. 
  
Uniforms  
Uniforms must be purchased by the student from the Uniform Shop.  The shop does not sell school shoes.  The cost will 
depend on the number of items purchased.  Uniforms may be returned to the College for sale when the student leaves.  
  
QSA Levy  
The charge of $369 as required by the Queensland Studies Authority is payable prior to commencement for students 
completing Years 11 & 12 only. This levy is forwarded to the Board of Secondary School Studies for all year 11 and 12 
students.  
 
Health Cover  
Overseas student health cover is required by the Commonwealth Government, this levy is payable prior to 
commencement.  The 2018 annual charge is $544.00 


